

Name of Work :- Construction of Road from
Champa Nagar Panchayat Me Lohgara Dhar
Se via Pramod Marik To Koriyapatti Rajdev House Tak

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

(C.N. Yadav - Contractor)

L = 1.225 KM

R.W.D. W.D. VIRPUR

DIVISION

(50) RAGHOPUR (SUBAUL)

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

936

101414

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4th m A/c B/L					
Name of work - Construction of sand form					
Champanagar Panchayat me 20kg per					
Dhar se kha Pramal mark mark to					
Konigapatti Rajdev mark hang Tak					
Agency Chandra Narayan Yadav.					
Agreement No - DISB D/2020-21					
Date of Commence - 10/4/21					
Date of Completion - 9/4/22					
Date of Entry - 29/7/23					
Further measurement - fill					
29/7/23					
2 B					
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1) Provision and supply of benchmark					
benchmark pillars - all					
Complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 30 = 1040					
@ Rs 2703.78 each = Rs 27038.12					
(2) Clearing and grubbing area					
land - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 30 = 0.43 Hec					
@ Rs 52970.133/Hec = Rs 22777.10					
(3) E/W in encavation for					
foundation - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 30 = 133.91 m ³					
@ Rs 279.09/m ³ = Rs 37373.10					

Continuation

Lof 87188.10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BFA	87188.6
(4/30) Providing pcc m15					
all complete job					
Qty m15 TMB Page 31 =			67.38 m ³		
			Qty 6017.76 / m ³ =	R	405477.0
(5/32) Providing pcc m20					
all complete job					
Qty m20 TMB Page 31 =			74.15 m ³		
			Qty 6829.43 / m ³ =	R	506402
(6/42) Providing and laying 1000 mm dia concrete					
Complete job					
Qty m20 TMB Page 31 =			15.10 m		
			Qty 3619.16 / m	= R	54257.0
(7/38) Sand filling in foundation					
Complete job					
Qty m20 TMB Page 31 =			1101 m ³		
			Qty 493.83 / m ³ =	R	499.0
(8/31) Providing pcc m15					
Complete job					
Qty m15 TMB Page 31 =			22.69 m ³		
			Qty 6499.14 / m ³	= R	147465.0
(9/36) Providing weep hole					
Complete job					
Qty m15 TMB Page 31 =			24 m		
			Qty 83.93 each	= R	2010.0
				Qty	1203298.0
					/

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF	PS	1203298.10
($\frac{10}{34}$) SIF and Plainly 14.5 D bar reinforcement — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 32 = 0.49 MT					
QA 503 39.63/MT — R					24666.10
($\frac{11}{33}$) Provisionally RCC m25 in Deep slab — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 32 = 3.686 m ³					
QA 7828.86/m ³ — R					28857.10
($\frac{12}{32}$) Provisionally Drainage Spouts — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 32 = 2 No					
QA 711.78 each — R					1424.10
($\frac{13}{6+7}$) Construction of GSB grade I — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 32 = 914.30 m ³					
QA 3267.98/m ³ — R					2987914.10
($\frac{14}{8+9}$) Provisionally and daily work III — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 32 = 347.97 m ³					
QA 4002.65/m ³ — R					1392802.10
(15) Construction of CC					
CC pavement m 30 grade — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 32 = 121.20 m ³					
QA 7571.17/m ³ — R					917626.10
					6556587.10

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BT R	6556587-w
16/5) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulder - - - all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 33 = 100					9.66 m ³
	Qr 2	22.6	1/m ³	= R	224760-w
17/10) Providing and applying primer Coat - - - all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 33 = 3617.27 m ²					
	Qr 41.89	1/m ²	= R	151527-w	
8/11) Providing and applying tack Coat - - - all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 33 = 3617.27 m ²					
	Qr 14.16	1/m ²	= R	51221-w	
19/12) Providing, laying and rolling MSS - - - all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 33 = 3617.27 m ²					
	Qr 211.37	1/m ²	= R	764582-w	
20) Road marking - - - all complete job					
9/25) Road marking in BT position					
Qty wide TMB Page 34 = 190.60 m ²					
	Qr 721.95	1/m ²	= R	137604-w	
1/26) Road marking in CC position - - - all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 34 = 40.10 m ²					
	Qr 815.07	1/m ²	= R	32603-w	
					Cor 7918884-w

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF DB	7918884.00
(21) Construction of embankment —					
all complete OB					
(A) Lead up to 100 M					
Qty wide DMG Page 35 = 297.22 m ³					
@ 220.93/m ³					65665.00
(B) Lead up to 100 M					
Qty wide DMG Page 35 = 1188.90 m ³					
@ 184.65/m ³ = (C) R					219530.00
(22) Projected cut front of dyke					
mms & infirmatory sign					
beard — all complete OB					
Qty wide DMG Page 35 = 2 Mo					
@ 10820.74 each = R					21641.00
Add GST @ 12%				(D) R	987086.00
Add Labor cost @ 1% (4)				R	82257.00
Add S. Fee				(E) R	11940.00
				R	9414463.00
Less Below Rate @ 11.51 J. AS					
Per Agreement				= (F) R	1083605.00
				R	8330858.00
Less Preway Paid Amnt wide DMG					
Page 35				= (G) R	7379350.00
				R	951508.00
(Total) 2917123 DB					

Continuation